37 (2007) 210–220
Cement and Concrete Research
High-performance concrete with recycled stone slurry
Nuno Almeida ⁎, Fernando Branco, Jorge de Brito, José Roberto Santos
Department of Civil Engineering and Architecture, Technical University of Lisbon - IST, Portugal
Received 25 July 2005; accepted 2 November 2006
Abstract
Presently large amounts of slurry are generated in natural stone processing plants with an important impact on the environment and humans. This

m3)
FA1
(kg/
m3)
Cement
(kg/m3)
Dust
(kg/
m3)
water /
cement
ratio
FA1 FA2 Total
CMSD0 0 0 0 1071 473 253 401 – 0.36
CMSD5 14 0 5 1080 477 219 405 38 0.33
CMSD10 29 0 10 1085 479 182 406 77 0.32
CMSD15 43 0 15 1071 473 144 401 114 0.36
CMSD20 58 0 20 1054 465 103 395 152 0.39
CMSD34 100 0 34 1037 458 – 388 256 0.44
CMSD67 100 50 67 1017 225 – 381 489 0.48
CMSD100 100 100 100 1013 – – 379 726 0.50
Table 7
CMSD microfines' content and ratios
Concrete
mixture